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Sue  Wilschke
11111 New Falcon Way
Cerritos   CA   90703
Tel:  818-297-4168
Email:  swilschke@powertrained.net
Web:

Chapter:  At-Large

Compliance DriverTitle:

Auto Compliance FirmType of
Business:

RACER

Platinum Sponsor

www.powertrained.net

Dennis   Keiser
100 Wild Horse Loop
Rancho Santa Margarita   CA   92688
Tel:  949-283-6436
Email:  dennis_keiser@reyrey.com
Web:

Chapter:  Los Angeles

IDSC Sales/Business MgrTitle:

Automotive Systems & Related ProductsType of
Business:

Reynolds & Reynolds Company

Member

www.rr.reyrey.com

Roger  Rossmeisl
160 E. Arrow Hwy
San Dimas   CA   91773-3336
Tel:  909-440-1437
Email:  roger@khopatel.com
Web:

Chapter:  Orange County

PrincipalTitle:

Certified Public Accountant FirmType of
Business:

Kho & Patel, CPA's

Member

www.khopatel.com

Donald  Slater
203 N. Brea Blvd,, #203
Brea   CA   92821
Tel:  714-672-0022
Email:  donald.slater@lslcpas.com
Web:

Chapter:  Orange County

PartnerTitle:

Certified Public Accountant FirmType of
Business:

LSL CPA's

Member

www.lslcpa.com

Lewis  Fisher
2040 Main St., Ste. 900
Irvine   CA   92614
Tel:  949-623-4169
Email:  Lewis.Fisher@mossadams.com
Web:

Chapter:  Orange County

CPATitle:

Certified Public Accountant FirmType of
Business:

Moss Adams LLP

Platinum Sponsor

www.mossadams.com

Ruth  Zakowski
20001 Cayon  Drive
Yorba LInda   CA   92886
Tel:  714-777-9454
Email:  rzakowski@gmail.com
Web:

Chapter:  Los Angeles

CPA/OwnerTitle:

Certified Public Accountant FirmType of
Business:

Ruth Zakowski, CPA

Member

www.zakowskicpa.com

Mike  Blasing
28434 Horseshoe Circle
Santa Clarita   CA   91390
Tel:  661-713-2360
Email:  mblasing@compliantnow.com
Web:

Chapter:  At-Large

Title:

Compliance Processes FTC, FCC-Gramm-Leach-Bliley-EEOC etcType of
Business:

KPA

Member

www.compliantnow.com

Vickie  Simms
1100 W. Town & Country Rd., Ste. 800
Orange   CA   92868
Tel:  714-426-4938
Email:  Vickie.Simms@cdk.com
Web:

Chapter:  Orange County

Executive Adm MgrTitle:

Computer Hardware & Software FirmType of
Business:

CDK Global

Platinum Sponsor

www.cdkglobal.com

Adam  Francis
4120 Concours, Ste. 100
Ontario   CA   91764
Tel:  909-948-9990
Email:  adam@gyldecauwer.com
Web:

Chapter:  Inland Empire

CPATitle:

CPA FirmType of
Business:

GYL Decauwer LLP

Member

www.gyldecauwer.com

Kim  McPhaul
3737 Birch St., #220
Newport Beach   CA   92660
Tel:  949-428-5050
Email:  kim@ocada.org
Web:

Chapter:  Orange County

Member Services MgrTitle:

Dealer AssociationType of
Business:

Orange County Auto Dealers Assn.

Member

www.ocada.org

Butch  Howard
1543 W. 16th Street
Long Beach   CA   90813
Tel:  562-432-3946
Email:  bhoward@amberresources.com
Web:

Chapter:  At-Large

Sales ManagerTitle:

Distributor of Petroleum and Petroleum ProductsType of
Business:

Dion & Sons, Inc

Platinum Sponsor

www.amberresources.com

Brian  Bean, CLU, ChFC
735 Carnegie Drive, Ste. 200
San Bernardino   CA   92408
Tel:  909-474-8720
Email:  bbean@alliant.com
Web:

Chapter:  Inland Empire

1st Vice PresidentTitle:

Employee Benefit PlansType of
Business:

Alliant Employee Benefits

Member

www.alliantbenefits.com

Deric  Fernandez
2655 Camino Del Rio, North, #425
San Diego   CA   92108
Tel:  619-294-7800
Email:  deric@benefitpro.com
Web:

Chapter:  At-Large

Employee Benefits AdvisorTitle:

Employee Benefits FirmType of
Business:

Benefit Pro Insurance Services

Platinum Sponsor

www.benefitpro.com

Steve   Pedraza
1250 S. Westridge Ave
Glendora   CA   91740
Tel:  626-252-1752
Email:  sppedraza@totalserviceprogram.com
Web:

Chapter:  Los Angeles

PresidentTitle:

Employee Benefits Insurance AgencyType of
Business:

Total Service Program Ins. & Benefits Svcs

Member

email: sppedraza@totalserviceprogram.com
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Steve   Hammitt
630 S. Indian Hill, #4
Claremont   CA   91711
Tel:  909-731-7000
Email:  steve@hammittbenefits.com
Web:

Chapter:  Inland Empire

PresidentTitle:

Health Insurance Benefits FirmType of
Business:

Hammitt Benefits Group

Member

www.hammittbenefits.com

Chris  Thompson
5999 Ridge View Street, #A
Camarillo   CA   93012
Tel:  805-764-7104
Email:  cthompson@cpisolutions.com
Web:

Chapter:  Los Angeles

Director of MarketingTitle:

I.T. Consulting and ServicesType of
Business:

CPI Solutions

Platinum Sponsor

www.cpisolutions.com

Greg  Miller
12657 Alcosta Blvd, Ste. 175
San Ramon   CA   94583
Tel:  925-701-3080
Email:  gmiller@asurarisk.com
Web:

Chapter:  Bay Area

Title:

Insurance AttorneysType of
Business:

Asura Risk & Insurance Services

Member

www.asurarisk.com

Bob  Hessler
74121 University Pointe Court
Palm Dessert   CA   92211
Tel:  909-337-9437
Email:  bob@hesslerinsurance.com
Web:

Chapter:  Inland Empire

PresidentTitle:

Insurance BrokerType of
Business:

Hessler Insurance Solutions

Member

www.hesslerinsurancesolutions.com

Christian  Scali
800 Wilshire Blvd., #400
Los Angeles   CA   90017
Tel:  213-239-5622
Email:  cscali@scalilaw.com
Web:

Chapter:  Los Angeles

AttorneyTitle:

Law FirmType of
Business:

The Scali Law Firm

Platinum Sponsor

www.autodealercounsel.com

Angelo   Delnero
12724 Moore Street
Cerritos   CA   90703
Tel:  858-435-7070
Email:  adelnero@completeofficeca.com
Web:

Chapter:  Inland Empire

Dir of Marketing & eCommerceTitle:

Office Products Type of
Business:

Complete Office of California

Platinum Sponsor

www.completeofficeca.com

Mark  Davis
29883 Santa Margarita Parkway
Rancho Santa Margarita   CA   92688
Tel:  949-888-4408
Email:  mark.davis@ecspayments.com
Web:

Chapter:  At-Large

VP Sales Title:

Payment Processing / Merchant ServicesType of
Business:

Electronic Cash Systems

Member

www.ecspayments.com

Mark  Kithcart
1137 N. McDowell Blvd
Petaluma   CA   94954
Tel:  855-437-4400
Email:  mark@avrs.com
Web:

Chapter:  Bay Area

Vice PresidentTitle:

Software CompanyType of
Business:

AVRS, Inc

Platinum Sponsor

www.avrs.com

Eddy  Partida
29219 Canwood Street, Ste. 205
Agoura Hills   CA   91301
Tel:  818-706-1949
Email:  eddy@dmvdesk.com
Web:

Chapter:  Los Angeles

Reg'l Sales ManagerTitle:

Software CompanyType of
Business:

DMVdesk (MVSC)

Platinum Sponsor

www.dmvdesk.com

Kevin  O'Connor
20827 N. Cave Creek Rd., #103
Phoenix   AZ   95024
Tel:  605-527-1819
Email:  kevin@apnusa.com
Web:

Chapter:  At-Large: AZ

OwnerTitle:

Staffing CompanyType of
Business:

APN Staffing & Employment Solutions

Member

www.apnusa.com

Lanette  Guerra
1517 L. Street, Ste. 700
Sacramento   CA   95814
Tel:  916-441-2599
Email:  lguerra@cncda.org
Web:

Chapter:  Sacramento

Membership CoordinatorTitle:

Trade AssociationType of
Business:

California New Car Dealers Association

Member

www.cncda.org


